
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-11   Home: 3-2   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 6-4   Big South: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 CLARK, Isabella  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 GILREATH, Ansley  . 3 9 1 23-22 64 11 25 5 0 3 15 39  . 6 0 9 12 1 9 0  . 4 9 4 0 1 0-0 99 3 2  . 9 8 1

33 CHARLTON, Taylor  . 3 5 3 21-18 51 6 18 4 0 3 16 31  . 6 0 8 5 1 7 0  . 4 0 7 2 0 1-1 92 8 2  . 9 8 0

22 SHROADES, Sabrina  . 3 4 1 18-13 44 9 15 1 0 0 8 16  . 3 6 4 3 3 5 1  . 4 2 0 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000

24 WESTBROOKS, Ashley  . 3 2 9 23-23 70 21 23 5 0 3 17 37  . 5 2 9 9 0 4 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-0 32 10 1  . 9 7 7

10 WEBB, Logan  . 3 0 3 17-11 33 9 10 2 0 2 6 18  . 5 4 5 9 0 9 0  . 4 5 2 0 0 0-0 65 3 1  . 9 8 6

 2 WALKER, Tori  . 2 8 8 23-23 66 17 19 2 0 3 12 30  . 4 5 5 9 7 11 0  . 4 2 2 1 1 3-5 51 1 3  . 9 4 5

 8 CYZICK, Makayla  . 2 5 0 11-4 12 2 3 2 0 0 3 5  . 4 1 7 3 1 1 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 GARDNER, A.G.  . 2 1 1 18-14 38 2 8 1 0 0 4 9  . 2 3 7 0 1 8 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 11 16 2  . 9 3 1

 7 KING, Lauren  . 2 0 0 23-23 65 11 13 3 0 2 8 22  . 3 3 8 6 0 12 1  . 2 6 4 1 5 1-1 16 13 6  . 8 2 9

26 WATSON, Madyson  . 1 9 0 23-20 58 9 11 2 0 2 13 19  . 3 2 8 7 1 12 0  . 2 8 4 1 0 0-1 3 11 0 1.000

 1 WEIXLMANN, Aisha  . 1 2 5 13-7 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 2 1 4 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

73 MARKS, Ellie  . 1 1 1 23-23 36 5 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 1 3 9 2 3 13 0  . 2 2 0 0 0 1-1 28 19 5  . 9 0 4

 6 BAKER, Chloe  . 0 8 3 13-6 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 1 0 5 1  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 9 7 1  . 9 4 1

 9 VANHOUSE, Ashton  . 0 8 0 22-17 25 5 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 8 0 2 0 10 0  . 1 4 8 0 0 4-4 25 1 1  . 9 6 3

21 SNYDER, Alexis  . 0 0 0 4-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

11 PATEL, Reema  . 0 0 0 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

77 PETERS, Mackenzie  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

16 SINGLETON, Dallas  . 0 0 0 16-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 5-6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 ROY, Bella  . 0 0 0 10-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0

25 AYERS, Morgan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 1 23 591 117 154 28 0 18 106 236  . 3 9 9 73 19 112 3  . 3 5 7 6 7 15-19 445 102 25  . 9 5 6

Opponents  . 2 8 5 23 624 106 178 45 3 28 100 313  . 5 0 2 60 10 154 0  . 3 5 7 1 7 16-16 447 170 26  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (134), Opp (150). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (11).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 1 WEIXLMANN, Aisha  3 . 0 8 4-1 12 7 3 0/0 0 47.2 55 29 21 18 54 16 0 12  . 2 7 8 3 5 0 1 3

26 WATSON, Madyson  3 . 6 0 7-6 14 12 8 2/0 0 68.0 70 40 35 24 59 19 2 11  . 2 6 3 6 4 0 0 3

14 ROY, Bella  5 . 0 8 1-3 10 4 0 0/0 0 30.1 43 27 22 16 40 9 0 5  . 3 0 9 4 1 0 0 1

 8 CYZICK, Makayla 18.90 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 10 10 9 2 1 1 1 0  . 4 7 6 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 0 8 12-11 23 23 11 2/0 0 149.1 178 106 87 60 154 45 3 28  . 2 8 5 13 10 0 1 7

Opponents  4 . 7 0 11-12 23 23 6 2/0 2 149.0 154 117 100 73 112 28 0 18  . 2 6 1 12 19 0 6 7

PB - Team (1), WEBB, L. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - CHARLTON, T. (8-8), WEBB, L. (8-8), WEIXLMANN, A (6-6), ROY, B. (5-5), WATSON,

M. (4-4), CYZICK, M. (1-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

26 WATSON, Madyson 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

22 SHROADES, Sabrina 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 WEIXLMANN, Aisha 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

21 SNYDER, Alexis 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 PETERS, Mackenzie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 WEBB, Logan 69 65 3 1  . 9 8 6 0 8 0 1.000 1 0

13 GILREATH, Ansley 104 99 3 2  . 9 8 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 CHARLTON, Taylor 102 92 8 2  . 9 8 0 1 8 0 1.000 0 0

24 WESTBROOKS, Ashley 43 32 10 1  . 9 7 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 VANHOUSE, Ashton 27 25 1 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 WALKER, Tori 55 51 1 3  . 9 4 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 BAKER, Chloe 17 9 7 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 GARDNER, A.G. 29 11 16 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

73 MARKS, Ellie 52 28 19 5  . 9 0 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 KING, Lauren 35 16 13 6  . 8 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 ROY, Bella 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

 8 CYZICK, Makayla 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

17 CLARK, Isabella 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 AYERS, Morgan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 PATEL, Reema 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 SINGLETON, Dallas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 572 445 102 25  . 9 5 6 5 16 0 1.000 1 0

Opponents 643 447 170 26  . 9 6 0 11 15 4  . 7 8 9 5 0


